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AUTONOMY TO ICF


3226.  SHRI B. SENGUTTUVAN:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to give autonomy to

Integral Coach Factory (ICF);


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTRY OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b) At present, there is no proposal to give autonomy to ICF.

However, General Managers have been delegated full powers for accepting all works and stores tenders.

(c) Does not arise.

*****

